TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Comdisco, Inc. | [01/20/2006 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||LiveVauIt Corporation |
|Street Address: 201 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST |
lcity: IMARLBOROUGH |
|State/Country: |IMASSACHUSETTS |
|Postal Code: 01752 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1953554 NETWORK INTEGRITY
Registration Number: 2638374 PROTECTING YOUR DATA AROUND THE CLOCK
Registration Number: 2125944 SUD EST DI ROMEO GIGLI
Registration Number: 2573653 YOUR BACKUP IS OUR BUSINESS
Registration Number: 2402708 LIVEVAULT
Registration Number: 2638373 LIVEVAULT
Registration Number: 2603121 THE REAL-TIME BACKUP COMPANY
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (617)338-2880
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 617-338-2943
Email: kherman@sandw.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Herman
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square
Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP
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Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

07167.0166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kimberly B. Herman, Esq.

Signature:

/hbk/

Date:

01/24/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Comdisco Trademark Release#page tif
source=Comdisco Trademark Release#page?2. tif
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JAN-23-2086 11:88 COMDISCO-LEGAL DEPT. P.B2/685

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks dated as of March 29,
2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2002, and executed by LiveVault
Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“Assignor™), Assignor assigned to and granted to Comdisco, Inc.,
("Assignee™), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Tradematk
Numbers 1,953,554, 2,638,374, 2,125,944, 2,573,653, 2,402,708, 2,638,373 and 2,603,121 (collectively, the
“Trademarks”). Schedule A attached to this agreement represents current registration nurnbers and registration
dates as stated on the USPTO website.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent
and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest
in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration,
Assignee, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby relinquishes, releases and
discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Assignee hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and
interest that it may have; in the Trademarks (if any) to Assignor. - :

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in
Trademark to be duly executed as of January 20, 2006. -

COMDISCO, INC.

By: d@Ur-ﬁl-’ MM/

Name: Carol Nemec
Title: Authorized Representative

{B0481654; 1)
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Trademarks
NETWORK INTEGRITY

PROTECTING YOUR DATA
AROUND THE CLOCK

SUD EST DI ROMEO GIGLI
YOUR BACKUP IS OUR BUSINESS
LIVEVAULT

Logo

THE REAL-TIME BACKUP
COMPANY

{B0481654; 1}

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.

1,953,554

2,638,374

2,125,944
2,573,653
2,402,708
2,638,373

2,603,121

Registration Date

1996-01-30

2002-10-22

1997-12-30
2002-05-28
2000-11-07
2002-10-22

2002-07-30
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