Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comdisco, Inc.		01/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LiveVault Corporation	
Street Address:	201 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1953554	NETWORK INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2638374	PROTECTING YOUR DATA AROUND THE CLOCK
Registration Number:	2125944	SUD EST DI ROMEO GIGLI
Registration Number:	2573653	YOUR BACKUP IS OUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2402708	LIVEVAULT
Registration Number:	2638373	LIVEVAULT
Registration Number:	2603121	THE REAL-TIME BACKUP COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)338-2880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-338-2943

Email: kherman@sandw.com Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Herman Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Sullivan & Worcester LLP Address Line 2:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0519**

900040444

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07167.0166		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly B. Herman, Esq.		
Signature:	/hbk/		
Date:	01/24/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Comdisco Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Comdisco Trademark Release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0520

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks dated as of March 29, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2002, and executed by LiveVault Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), Assignor assigned to and granted to Comdisco, Inc., ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Trademark Numbers 1,953,554, 2,638,374, 2,125,944, 2,573,653, 2,402,708, 2,638,373 and 2,603,121 (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Schedule A attached to this agreement represents current registration numbers and registration dates as stated on the USPTO website.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Assignee hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have; in the Trademarks (if any) to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of January 20, 2006.

COMDISCO, INC.

Name: Carol Nemec

Title: Authorized Representative

(B0481654; 1)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NETWORK INTEGRITY	1,953,554	1996-01-30
PROTECTING YOUR DATA AROUND THE CLOCK	2,638,374	2002-10-22
SUD EST DI ROMEO GIGLI	2,125,944	1997-12-30
YOUR BACKUP IS OUR BUSINESS	2,573,653	2002-05-28
LIVEVAULT	2,402,708	2000-11-07
Logo	2,638,373	2002-10-22
THE REAL-TIME BACKUP COMPANY	2,603,121	2002-07-30

{B0481654; 1}

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0522